Building industry expertise since 1889
B U I L D E R S
M E T A L W O R K
Welcome to this latest guide from
Expamet – the brand you can always
rely on
Expamet products are
developed to ensure high

required.
05
How to Order/Specify
TYPE ‘S’
Please state dimensions of joist
• depth
• width e.g. SPHS22550
Minimum box quantity
dependent on hanger size.
TYPES ‘R’ & ‘ST’
(made to order)
Please state dimensions of joist
• depth
• width
• top flange (to suit wall width)
  e.g. SPH22550R100
Quantity made to order
Standard type ‘S’
Return type ‘R’
Straddle type ‘ST’
Vertical load capacity (kN) – 3.5N/mm2 masonry
(SWL shown in brackets)
Need technical advice?
Call our expert team on
0845 121 2260 and they’ll
be pleased to help.
MAXI SPEEDY JOIST HANGERSMAXI SPEEDY JOIST HANGERS
06 07
The Maxi Speedy is a
heavy duty hanger for
the support of timber
to timber or timber to
masonry, concrete,
etc. with provision for
nailing or bolting.
Design Features
• Manufactured from pre-
galvanized mild steel to BS EN
10346 : 2015, DX51D + Z275.
• Available in 7 types:
MS240,335,380 - 1.2mm thick
MS440,500,560,620 - 1.5mm
thick
• Nail hole diameter : 4.5mm
Bolt hole diameter :   14mm
• Available widths: 38, 47, 50,
63, 75, 100mm (122 + 150 for
MS500, 560 + 620 only)
Installation Requirements
Fixing: use BAT 3.75 x
30mm long square twisted
sherardised nails.
M12 Bolts or coach screws
as specified by fixing
manufacturer.
How to Order/Specify
1. Joist dimensions: Double joist depth and add joist width, ie for
joist 225 deep x 38mm wide then: 225 (d) + 225 (d) + 38 (w) =
488mm.
2.The Maxi Speedy blank length must be less than total
calculated in step 1, therefore select MS44038 (not MS500 as
the joist hanger would stand proud).
Maxi Speedy
Dimensions (mm)
Nail Fixing - Characteristic load capacity Fk (kN) – C24 Timber
Bolt Fixing - Characteristic load capacity Fk (kN) – C24 Timber
SPEEDY JOIST HANGERSSPEEDY JOIST HANGERS
08 09
Speedy Joist Hangers
provide a quick and safe
method of joist trimming
for light and medium duty
joints.
Design Features
• Speedy Hangers: 0.9mm
thick pre-galvanized mild
steel to
BS EN 10346 : 2015, DX51D +
Z275. Hole diameter: 3.8mm.
LLS: 1.5mm thick material.
SGTS: 1.2mm thick material.
• Girder/Girder Speedy:
3mm thick mild steel
galvanized to BS EN 1461.
Hole diameter : 22mm.
Fixing: use BAT 3.75 x 30mm
long square twisted sherardised
nails through all available nail
holes.
Speedy joist hangers – available sizes
Characteristic load capacity Fk (kN) – C24 Timber
*6.7 kN when underslung by up to 100mm
Speedy Minor Short Leg
Speedy
RESTRAINT STRAPSRESTRAINT STRAPS
10 11
BAT straps are manufactured
in two types. Heavy Duty to
provide horizontal restraint and
Standard to provide vertical
restraint against uplift forces.
Heavy Duty Restraint Strap Standard Restraint Strap
Design Features
• The straps are manufactured
from pre-galvanized steel strips
to BS EN 10346 : 2015, S250GD
+ Z600 or stainless steel to
BS EN 10088-1 : 2014 : 1.4301.
• Nominal Dimensions
Heavy Duty - 27.5 x 4mm
Standard - 27.5 x 2mm
Installation Requirements
Installation must comply with
Building Regulations, PD6697
and BS 8103 : Part 1, as well as
NHBC recommendations.
If straps are fixed across joists
or trussed rafters which are
parallel with the wall, and
there is a gap between the
wall and the first joist or truss,
the gap must be packed.
Noggins must be used
between each joist or truss.
Fixing for horizontal restraint:
5 no 4 x 75 round wire nails 1

Twists are clockwise as shown above unless otherwise specified.
If in doubt, please provide a sketch of what is required,
Ordering Example
(to order the strap shown above)
How to order
Fixing Hole Layout
Need technical advice?
Call our expert team on
0845 121 2260 and they’ll
be pleased to help.
Installation Requirements
Use BAT 3.75 x 30mm long
square twisted sherardised
nails.
All nail holes must be filled.
Characteristic load bearing
capacity (Fk) :
Installation Requirements
Joist Span – 2.5m to 4.5m 1
Row at mid span
Greater than 4.5m
2 Rows at 1/3 span positions
Recommended fixing:
BAT 3.75 x 30mm long square
twisted sherardised nails.
TRUSS CLIPSHERRINGBONE JOIST STRUTS
12 13
Herringbone Joist Struts
provide stability to floor
joists and significantly
reduce labour compared
with timber strutting.
Specification:
Manufactured from 0.9mm thick
pre-galvanized mild steel to
BS EN 10346 : 2015,
DX51D + Z275.
Hole diameter: 	 4mm
Qty per box: 	 50
To suit joists
150 - 225mm.
HJS400
Joist Centres: 400mm
Length: 480mm
HJS450
Joist Centres: 450mm
Length: 523mm
HJS600
Joist Centres: 600mm
Length: 660mm
The Bat Truss Clip eliminates
the disadvantages of skew
nailing trussed rafters to
timber wall plates: damaged
connector plates, split rafters or
wall plates.
TC38
for 38mm trusses
TC50
for 50mm trusses
Wider trussed rafters
may be fixed using
pairs of BAT Framing
Anchors, types MFAAL
and MFAAR as shown
overleaf.
Specification:
Manufactured from 0.9mm thick
pre-galvanized mild steel to
BS EN 10346 : 2015,
DX51D + Z275.
Overall height: 	 117mm
Overall width: 	 114mm

Call our expert team on 0845 121 2260 and they’ll be pleased
to help.
Visit www.expamet.co.uk to view our
bespoke windposts and masoney support
services
28 29
Ref. Description Size (mm) Quantity
WWFT125 Welded wire frame tie L:125 / H:50 250
WWFT150 Welded wire frame tie L:150 / H:50 250
WWFT300 Welded wire frame tie L:300 / H:50 250
WWCT125 Welded wire clasp tie L:125 250
WWCT150 Welded wire clasp tie L:150 250
WWCT300 Welded wire clasp tie L:300 250
Ref. Description Nominal Cavity
Width (mm) Quantity
RMT175 175mm Mechanical/Mechanical tie Solid walls 250
RMT200 200mm Mechanical/Mechanical tie 50-75 250
RMT225 225mm Mechanical/Mechanical tie 76-100 250
RMT250 250mm Mechanical/Mechanical tie 101-125 250
RMT300 300mm Mechanical/Mechanical tie 126-150 250
Ref. Description Size (mm) Quantity
SEFC150#125 Safe edge frame cramp L:100 / H:50 125
SEFC200#125 Safe edge frame cramp L:150 / H:50 125
SEFC250#125 Safe edge frame cramp L:200 / H:50 125
POWER-TIE FRAME, SPECIAL
& REMEDIAL TIES
SEFC
WWFT
WWCT
SECT
Visit www.expamet.co.uk to view our
bespoke windposts and masoney support
services
Ref. Description Size (mm) Quantity
SECT150 Safety end clasp tie L:150 200
SECT175 Safety end clasp tie L:175 200
SECT200 Safety end clasp tie L:200 200
SECT225 Safety end clasp tie L:225 200
SECT300 Safety end clasp tie L:300 200
RMT
POWER-TIE FRAME, SPECIAL
& REMEDIAL TIES
31

the built-in sleeve in a raised position while laying the masonry
below. Masonry embedment marking for 25mm clearance to soffits
above. Slotted (SHRS) or holed (SHRH) anchorage. Depth to suit
standard 215mm block. Other depths available to special order.
Ref. Fixing
SHRS Slot 25 x 10
SHRH Hole 10
Test Declared load (ULS) at 215mm embedment
Shear 4.5
1.4301 Austenitic Stainless Steel to
BS EN 10088-2 : 2014
30
25/14 CHANNEL TIE SYSTEM
Ref. Projection Length (mm) Residual Cavity (mm)
2514S100V 100 50
2415S125V 125 75
2415S150V 150 100
2415S175V 175 125
2415S200V 200 150
1.4301 Austenitic Stainless Steel to BS EN 10088-2 : 2014. Supplied in boxes of 200.
Performance
Channel tie system for use on steel framed buildings insulated
with rigids boards. Easy turn-and-slide tie can be positioned at any